### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM501236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aries 777, LLC	FORMERLY Rocket Gaming Systems, LLC	12/15/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aries Technology, LLC
Street Address:	6365 Montessouri Street
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78659656	LADY BUG

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052396651

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-235-7700

IPmail@crowedunlevy.com Email:

David Sullivan **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 324 North Robinson Avenue, Suite 100

Address Line 2: Crowe & Dunlevy, P.C.

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Aries 777, LLC to Aries Technology, LLC#page1.tif source=Aries 777, LLC to Aries Technology, LLC#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006519 FRAME: 0575

900477031

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARIES 777, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARIES 777, LLC" TO "ARIES TECHNOLOGY,
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2017, AT 7:48 O'CLOCK P.M.



4223317 8100 SR# 20177612028

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203782023

Date: 12-18-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006519 FRAME: 0576 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:48 PM 12/15/2017
FILED 07:48 PM 12/15/2017
SR 20177612028 - File Number 4223317

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	ompany: Aries 777, LLC	
The second secon		
The Certificate of Formation	of the limited liability company is her	eby an
as follows:		
The name of the limited liability co	mpany is hereby changed to:	
Aries Technology, LLC		
N WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned have executed this Co	rtificat
	•	
	the undersigned have executed this Co	
	December , A.D	
	December , A.D	
	By: Ronnie W. A.D	2017
	December , A.D	2017
	By: Ronnie W. A.D	2017

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 12/07/2018** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006519 FRAME: 0577